regression analysis to determine the relationship between supplier diversification on 

performance of manufacturing SMEs in Nakuru County, Kenya. The analysis was conducted 

using SPSS version 28.  

4. Results and Discussion 

4.1 Response Rate 

A total of one hundred and seventy-two questionnaires (172) were handed out to the sample 

respondents. They were distributed in physical form and electronically as Google Forms.  Table 

1 indicates the response rate. As illustrated, out of the 172 questionnaires administered both in 

physical form and electronically through Google Forms, 161 were duly completed and